
CENTRAL PURCHASE OFFICE 
ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSIT, ALIGARH 

AUCTION NOTICE 
 

               Sealed quotation are invited for the sale of condemned items in the respective departments up to 
one hour before the date and time of the opening of quotations as per detailed below: 

Serial 
No. 

Auction  
Notice 
No. 

Name of Deptt. where the 
material is/are available.  
Date & Time  of 
Opening the quotation 

Detail of Condemned Material Qty Date of 
Purchase 

1. 237 DERMATOLOGY 
05.09.2012 (Wednesday)  at 
 1.00 p.m. 
 

1.Automatic V oltage Stabilizer 1 KV A 
2.Desert Cooler 
3.Laser Printer 
4.Micro Scope Binocular (V ertis) 
5. Micro Scope Binocular GB 
6. Micro Scope Olympus Monocular 
7. Magnovision 
8. Microtone Knife 
9. Rotary Microtone 
10 Spara  Diamond Brush 
11.Automatic Knife Sharpener 
12. Air Conditioner 
13.Slide Projector with Remote 
14. Micro Scope  Olympus 
15. Micro Scope Binocular 
16. chemical Balance Electric 
17. Over Head Projector (Photo Phone0 
18. Gestetner Machine 
19Radio Surgery with High Frequency 
20. Thermolysis Bland 
21. Puva Therapy Unit 
22. L.G. Anaesthesia Projector 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

30.07.1995 
21.04.1995 
31.03.1997 
18.06.1993 
22.01.1997 
18.06.1993 
29.03.1994 
31.03.1997 
31.03.1997 
04.03.1997 
31.03.1997 
25.06.1999 
10.04.1995 
22.01.1997 
10.04.1995 
13.03.2005 
10.04.1995 
13.03.2000 
12.03.2004 
04.03.1997 
31.03.1997 
25.03.2000 
 
 

2. 238 ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY 
06.09.2012 (Thursday)  
AT 1.00 p.m. 

X-RAY MACHINE 1 31.03.1998 

3. 239 UNIVERSITY 
SOPHSTICATED 
INSTRUMENT FACIOLITY 
10.9.2012 (Monday)  
AT 12: NOON 

1.Philips Transmission Electron Microscope  
   Model No. MS410LS 
2. Air Compressor 
3. Closed Loop Water Cooling System 

1 
 
1 
1 

02.04.1984 
 
02.0401984  
02.0401984  

4. 240 CENTRE OF ADV ANCED 
STUDY 
11.09.2012 Tuesday  
At 12.00 noon 

1. Water Cooler USHA 
2. Plane Paper Copier  
3. Modi Xerox Machine 

1 
1 
1 

23.08.1991 
19.12.1988 
29.12.1994 

4.  241 GEOLOGY DEPARTMENT 
12.09.2012 (Wednesday)  
AT 01:00 PM 

1. Computer Wipro 
2. Computer Assembled 
3. Computer Wipro 
4. Computer Assembled 
5. Computer HCL 
6. Printer 80 Col 175 CPC 
7. HP Laser Printer 5 pin 
8. Inkjet Printer 
9. UPS 625 V A 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

16.03.1998 
07.09.1998 
10.03.1999 
04.01.2000 
26.02.1996 
31.05.1994 
    ------ 
   ------ 
25.03.1996 



 
Terms and Conditions  
 

1. Quotation for every department must be submitted separately alongwith demand draft of 
Rs.10,000/- in favor of Finance Officer AMU as security money failing which the quotation 
shall be rejected   out rightly. 

2. Auction notice number and name of the department in which the condemned material is/are 
available and date of opening the quotation clearly mentioned on the sealed envelope. 

3. Interested parties can see material during working hours in the respective department/offices. 
4. Successful bidder will have to deposit 25% of the offered amount in cash immediately after 

finalizing the bid. 
5. In case bidder does not turn up within 10 days from the date of finalization of bid to take the 

delivery, an amount @ 2% of the auction value per day shall be charged as ground rent for 
next 15 days and after than the deposited amount shall be forfeited in favor of AMU. 

6. The auction committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers or postponed the 
auction without assigning any reason. 

7. all the cases of dispute will be subject to Aligarh District Court Jurisdiction. 
8. Other terms and condition if any shall be announced at the time of the opening of quotation. 
9. Quotation shall be opened in the presence of the bidders or their representative who 

submitted the quotations and members of the auction committee in the respective departments 
on schedule date and time. 

 
 

Deputy Finance Officer 
Central Purchase Office 

AMU, Aligarh 

5.  242 SR. PROGRAMER 
FINANCE & ACCOUNT 
DEPARTMENT 
13.09.2012  (Thursday) 
AT 1.00 p.m.  

1. HP Laser Printer 1000 
2. HP Laser Printer 1000 
3. HP Laser Printer 1150 
4. HP Laser Printer 1200 
5. HP Laser Printer 4050 
6. Dot Matrix Printer LQ 2090 
7. Dot Matrix Printer DMPHQ 1040 
8. Dot Matrix Printer HQ 1040 with 

scanner HP3400C 
9. Dot Matrix Printer LQ 5235 
10. Epson 680 Inkjet Printer 
11. HP Scanner 3770 
12. Computer PIII Server 
13. Line Matrix 1000 LPM (Wipro) 
14. Line Matrix 1000 LPM (Wipro) 
15. Line Matrix 500 LPM (Wipro) 
16. Line Matrix 500 LPM (Wipro) 
17. Line Matrix 500 LPM (Wipro) 
18. Line Matrix 500 LPM (Wipro) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

31.03.2003 
31.03.2003 
31.03.2005 
20.03.2003 
31.03.2000 
31.03.2001 
31.03.2003  
31.03.2001            
 
31.03.2005 
31.03.2001 
31.03.2005 
26.03.2002 
03.02.2005 
31.03.2006 
06.02.2001 
28.01.2002 
31.03.2003 
03.02.2005 
 
 


